8 S

i Australian Government

®  Department of Health

Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places as at 30 June 2022

Total Number of Providers with Operational Aged Care Places by Service Type by State/Territory as at 30 June 2022

State/Territory

NSW
Vic
Qld
WA
SA
Tas
ACT
NT

Australia*

Notes:

#This is a unique total, e.g. home care providers may be included in more than one state/territory, but are only included once in this total.

Residential care (non:

flexible)'

262
265
144
80
85
27
17

805

Home care (non-

flexible)s

302
232
199
99
76
45
27
25
916

Total residential &
home care (non-
flexible)1,3,#*

485

422

302

153

126

54

37

25

1,457

Multi-Purpose

Service
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29

National Aboriginal & Torres
Strait Islander flexible aged

care
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33

Flexible aged care?

Innovative care

2
1

Short-Term Restorative

Care (STRC)

*This is a unique total. If the same providers are included in the 'Residential care (non-flexible)' column and the 'Home care (non-flexible)' column, they are counted only once in this total.
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Transition Care
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Total flexible care*

37
34
20
12
20

19
134

Grand total of providers
of non-flexible & flexible

places#*

1 Excludes: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program and Innovative Pool Program Services. Home care services are identified by the state/territory in which the service is based.

2 Multi-Purpose Services (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program Services and Innovative Pool Program Services provide residential and home care places.

3 Following the Increasing Choices changes on 27 February 2017, places for the Home Care Packages Program are now assigned to consumers and not to services. Correspondingly, the home care services counted no longer have operational places, however the

services were operational at the time of the stocktake. These figures exclude Multi-Purpose Services (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program and Innovative Pool Program providers.

The location of a provider is identified by the service delivery state/territory of the residential facility or home care service it owns.

495
428
310
158
133

57
42
42

1,510



