

Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places as at 30 June 2022

Total Number of Providers with Operational Aged Care Places by Service Type by State/Territory as at 30 June 2022

State/Territory	Residential care (non- flexible) ¹	Home care (non- flexible)₃	Total residential & home care (non- flexible)1,3,#,*	Flexible aged care ²						Grand total of providers
				Multi-Purpose Service	National Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander flexible aged care	Innovative care	Short-Term Restorative Care (STRC)	Transition Care	Total flexible care	of non-flexible & flexible places#*
NSW	262	302	485	8	2	2	26	1	37	495
Vic	265	232	422	7	2	1	24	1	34	428
Qld	144	199	302	3	4		13	1	20	310
WA	80	99	153	1	3	1	7	1	12	158
SA	85	76	126	7	5	2	7	1	20	133
Tas	27	45	54	2	2	1	4	1	9	57
АСТ	17	27	37				7	1	7	42
NT	3	25	25	1	15		5	1	19	42
Australia	805	916	1,457	29	33	7	66	8	134	1,510

Notes:

#This is a unique total, e.g. home care providers may be included in more than one state/territory, but are only included once in this total.

*This is a unique total. If the same providers are included in the 'Residential care (non-flexible)' column and the 'Home care (non-flexible)' column, they are counted only once in this total.

1 Excludes: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program and Innovative Pool Program Services. Home care services are identified by the state/territory in which the service is based.

2 Multi-Purpose Services (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program Services and Innovative Pool Program Services provide residential and home care places.

3 Following the Increasing Choices changes on 27 February 2017, places for the Home Care Packages Program are now assigned to consumers and not to services. Correspondingly, the home care services counted no longer have operational places, however the services were operational at the time of the stocktake. These figures exclude Multi-Purpose Services (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program and Innovative Pool Program providers.

The location of a provider is identified by the service delivery state/territory of the residential facility or home care service it owns.